

# City of Somerville, Massachusetts 2025 City Council Caucus

# **Regular Meeting Agenda**

Tuesday, November 26, 2024 6:30 PM City Council Committee Room and Remote Participation

Published November 19, 2024, 2:30 PM.

NOTICE: Pursuant to Chapter 2 of the Acts of 2023, this meeting of the City Council may be conducted via remote participation. We will post an audio recording, audiovideo recording, transcript, or other comprehensive record of these proceedings as soon as possible after the meeting on the City of Somerville website and local cable access government channels.

Register at the following website to listen to this meeting live or to testify at any public hearing: https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN\_tEGtLzAFTDCM7wCBmIRJKg

Individuals with disabilities who need auxiliary aids and services for effective communication (i.e. CART, ASL), written materials in alternative formats, or reasonable modifications in policies and procedures, in order to access the programs and activities of the City of Somerville or to attend meetings, should contact Adrienne Pomeroy in advance, at 617-625-6600 x2059 or ada@somervillema.gov.

## 1. CALL TO ORDER

1.1. Roll Call Call of the Roll. (ID # 24-1639)

#### 2. ELECTION OF A PRESIDENT FOR 2025

2.1. Election Election of a President of the 2025 City Council (ID # 24-1640) (nonbinding vote).

## 3. ELECTION OF A VICE PRESIDENT FOR 2025

3.1. Election Election of a Vice President of the 2025 City Council (ID # 24-1641) (nonbinding vote).

#### 4. ADJOURNMENT